

## Houston Public Works Building Code Enforcement Branch



## WAIVER REQUEST FOR THE TEMPORARY PLACEMENT OF A MANUFACTURED HOME OR RECREATIONAL VEHICLE DUE TO HARVEY DAMAGE

APPLICANT/FEMA/TX GLO CONTRACTOR NAME:  APPLICANT/FEMA/TX GLO CONTRACTOR EMAIL:		PROJECT NUMBER:  APPLICANT/FEMA/TX GLO CONTRACTOR PHONE NUMBER:		
				FEMA/T
PROPER	RTY ADDRESS:			
PROPER	RTY OWNER NAME:			
PROPERTY OWNER EMAIL:		PROPERTY OWNER PHONE NUMBER:		
RESIDE	NT NAME: (if different than applicant)	RESIDENT PHONE NUMBER: (if different than applicant)		
	or the Texas General Land Office, or an agent to  ACKNOWLE	EDGEMENTS		
NITIALS	The applicant/resident is applying for a waiver of Chapters 19 and 29 of the City Code for the temporar placement and use of a manufactured home or recreational vehicle ("Temporary Housing") due t damage to the residence caused by Hurricane Harvey.			
NITIALS	The applicant/resident declares that he/she has lived at the property for all or part of 2017 in a residenc that is currently uninhabitable due to Hurricane Harvey damage.			
 NITIALS	The applicant/resident acknowledges that placement of the Temporary Housing below the base flood level increases the risks to life and property of the person(s) residing in the Temporary Housing as well as the residents of this City and the surrounding area.			
 NITIALS		lerstands that, if granted, the Temporary Waiver will expire may grant a one-time extension for an additional 180 days the residence remains uninhabitable.		
 NITIALS	The applicant/resident understands that all Tellater than August 31, 2019.	emporary Housing must be removed from the property no		
	Applicant/Resident Signature	 Date		



## Houston Public Works Building Code Enforcement Branch



## WAIVER REQUEST FOR THE TEMPORARY PLACEMENT OF A MANUFACTURED HOME OR RECREATIONAL VEHICLE DUE TO HARVEY DAMAGE

Before me	e personally appeared, the said		who after being duly	
sworn, did 20	I sign and certify the above statement to	be true and correct on this	_ day of,	
		Notary Public for State of	Texas	
		My Commission Expires		
INITIALS	The Property Owner authorizes the Housing after August 31, 2019.	City of Houston to enter the pro	operty to remove the Temporary	
INITIALS	THE PROPERTY OWNER AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE CITY OF HOUSTON FROM ANY AND ALL DAMAGES, LIABILITY, CLAIMS, SUITS, PROCEEDINGS, LOSSES OR EXPENSES ASSOCIATED WITH THE REMOVAL AND STORAGE OF THE TEMPORARY HOUSING AFTER AUGUST 31, 2019.			
	Property Owner Signature	Date		
Before me	e personally appeared, the said		who after being duly	
	I sign and certify the above statement to			
		Notary Public for State of	Texas	
		My Commission Expires		
CONTAC <sup>-</sup>	T INFORMATION			
<b>Mailing A</b> P.O Box 6		Phone Number:	832-394-8842	